

Prevent • Promote • Protect

Environmental Health Division 1675 W. Garden of the Gods Road Suite 2044 Colorado Springs, CO 80907 (719) 578-3199 phone (719) 578-3188 fax

www.elpasocountyhealth.org

Wastewater Treatment Site Development Plan Amendment, PPR-17-044

Please accept the following comments from El Paso County Public Health regarding the site development plan referenced above:

- The addition of the Phosphorus Control Building at the Harold D.
 Thompson Regional Water Reclamation Facility must be in compliance with the Design Criteria of the Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment, Water Quality Control Division.
- No El Paso County Public Health issues noted with this request.

Mike McCarthy, R.E.H.S. El Paso County Public Health Environmental Health Division 719.575.8602 mikemccarthy@elpasoco.com 18Oct2017